

# <u>Village of West Salem</u>

175 South Leonard Street, West Salem, Wisconsin 54669 (608) 786-1858 Fax (608) 786-1988

## NOTICE OF MEETING

COMMITTEE OR BOARD: WEST SALEM VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

DATE OF MEETING: TUESDAY, MARCH 19<sup>th</sup>, 2024

PLACE OF MEETING: WEST SALEM COMMUNITY CENTER

175 SOUTH LEONARD STREET

TIME OF MEETING: 6:55 P.M. PUBLIC HEARING

7:00 P.M. VILLAGE BOARD MEETING

#### PURPOSE OF MEETING:

• **Public Hearing** re Ordinance No. 528 Adoption of Revised Chapter 16 Stormwater and Erosion Control

- Regular Meeting
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Public Comment
- ullet Act on Minutes of the March 5<sup>th</sup>, 2024 Village Board meeting
- Act on claims presented for payment
- Presentation of 2023 Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4)
   Permit Annual Report Joe Pingel
- Act on Ordinance No. 528 Adoption of Revised Chapter 16 Stormwater and Erosion Control
- Discuss amending animal control ordinance to allow keeping of chickens
- Discuss the potential listing of lots for sale on Greenfield Ln. and Crestwood Ave.
- Review and Act on Resolution No. 3.24, Proposed Adjusted Urban Area Boundary, in conjunction with the Federal Highway Administration of Wisconsin and the Wisconsin Department of Transportation
- Review and Act on Resolution No. 4.24, Approving Certified Survey Map and Authorizing Village Officials to Purchase Land from La Crosse County and Sell the Same Land to First Supply, LLC and enter into Development Agreement with First Supply, LLC.
- Review and act on Application for Temporary Class B license for sale of beer/wine at the West Salem Volunteer Fire Department Annual Dance beginning May 4 and ending May 5, 2024

### RECOMMENDATIONS FOR APPROVAL AND/OR POSSIBLE ACTION FROM THE FOLLOWING COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS:

- West Salem Area Room Tax Commission Meeting March 12, 2024 Review and discuss possible uses of retained and future room tax funds to promote and develop tourism.
- Adjourn

Any other official business that may arise OTHER AGENDA: subsequent to the publication of this Notice.

Any person wishing to attend whom, because of a disability, requires special accommodation, should contact Village Clerk/Treasurer Ashley Bohl at (608) 786-1858 at least twenty-four (24) hours before the scheduled meeting time so appropriate arrangements can be made.

#### NOTICES MAILED TO:

Kat Anderson Tom Curtis Kevin Hennessey John Lautz James Leicht Scott Schumacher Lill Twining Magnum Broadcasting

La Crosse Tribune Leonardo Silva, Co. Board Supervisor Dave Hundt, Co. Board Supervisor La Crosse Area Development Corp. West Salem School District West Salem Volunteer Fire Department Hazel Brown Leicht Memorial Library Bryant Klos, Village Attorney
Dave Sauer, Village Engineer
La Crosse Area Builders Assn.

Kazer Brown Berent Memorial Biblary
Tony DeGaetano, Recreation Director
Kyle Holzhausen, Police Chief
Loren Schwier, Public Works Director

DATE NOTICES MAILED: 3/18/24 DATE NOTICES POSTED: 3/18/24